

SALEM CONTRIBUTORY RETIREMENT BOARD

August 28, 2020

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

DOMINICK PANGALLO CHAIR

LAURIE GIARDELLA

SARAH M. HAYES

MARCIA A. PELLETIER

ROBERT T. LUTTS

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

PAUL FINDLEN

ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR

NANCY HERSEY

To Members and Retirees of the Salem Contributory Retirement System:

Notice of Election

Election Date: November 30, 2020

Purpose

To elect the Second Elected Member of the Salem Retirement Board in accordance with the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 32, 840 CMR 7.00

Term of Office

Effective December 3, 2020 – December 2, 2023

Candidates

Members in service and retirees of the Salem Contributory Retirement System

Nomination Papers

Any member or retiree of the Salem Contributory Retirement System may qualify as a candidate by filing nomination papers with the Salem Retirement Board Office, which must contain the signatures and addresses of at least twenty (20) members or retirees of the Salem Contributory Retirement System

Nomination papers may be obtained by appointment at:

Salem Contributory Retirement Board Office 20 Central St., Suite 110 Salem, MA 01970

* - or by visiting www.salemretirement.org

Please note that nomination papers must be submitted by noon on October 14, 2020

Ballots

Ballots will be mailed to all members and retirees. Eligible voters are welcome to submit their ballots by mail, or in person via our mail slot, to the Salem Contributory Retirement Board Office

Election Updates

Please visit www.salemretirement.org for the latest election updates

Sincerely,

Paul Findlen

Executive Director